Data Sheet
D-NCC-TB2_2
Analytical Instruments
Two-Electrode Conductivity Sensors
Model TB2
Two-Electrode
Conductivity Sensor
Model TB2

extension cable as separate items.
7. Use the information from Steps 1 through 6 and the
ordering guides to create a sensor model number. One
choice must be made in all positions of the ordering
guide.
Installation Methods
Table 2 lists the sensors and their applicable installation
methods. Complete information about each sensor is
located in the appropriate section under
Specifications, Dimensions, and Ordering Guides.
Table 1. Conductivity Ranges
Cell
Constant Conductivity Range
0.01 0 to 1.999 µS/cm, 0 to 19.99 µS/cm, 0 to 199.9 µS/cm
0.10 0 to 19.99 µS/cm, 0 to 199.9 µS/cm, 0 to 1,999 µS/cm
1.00 0 to 199.9 µS/cm, 0 to 1,999 µS/cm, 0 to 19.99 mS/cm
3
Analytical Instruments
Two-Electrode Conductivity Sensors - Model TB2 D-NCC-TB2_2
Flow Cells
The flow cell (Fig. 1) is available for both conductivity
and pH sensors. It is designed for use with Model TB264
Two-Electrode Conductivity Sensors, Model TB464 Four-
Electrode Conductivity Sensors, and Model TB561 and
TBX561 pH/ORP Sensors. Multiple inlet and outlet ports
provide flexibility with installation, calibration, and
mounting configurations. The sensor can be inserted
and removed from the flow cell quickly and easily
without disconnecting the sensor from the instrument or
junction box. Refer to Table 3 for the flow cell kit part
numbers.
Figure 1. Flow Cell
Junction Box
The junction box (Fig. 2) is a standard item, selected
from the ordering guide, typically used with an extension
cable for direct connection to ABB transmitters and
analyzers.
Temperature Compensation
The effect of temperature on conductivity is significant.
Temperature must be compensated to a reference
temperature, typically 25-degrees Celsius (77-degrees
Fahrenheit), for accurate measurements. All of the
conductivity sensors covered in this specification have
either a Pt 100 or Pt 1000 integral temperature com-
pensation element. These are located deep enough
inside the tip of the sensor to ensure a fast and accurate
response to temperature changes.
The integral temperature compensation elements are
compatible with both the Type TB82TE transmitter and
Type TB84TE analyzer. These instruments are capable
of several different modes of temperature compensation:
manual, automatic for potassium chloride (KCl), user-
entered coefficient in percent per degree Celsius, and
three types for pure water (trace acid, trace base, and
neutral salt). Other choices are available to match
various acid and base solutions.
Figure 2.  Junction Box
T03871A
3/4-NPT
CONDUIT PORT
(3 TYP)
GREEN
BLACK
YELLOW
BLUE
T.C.
TERMINAL BLOCK
ALUMINUM
JUNCTION BOX
120.1
4.73
95.0
3.74
TOP VIEW
(COVER REMOVED)
DIMENSIONS
MILLIMETERS
INCHES
71.1
2.80
1/2-NPT x 1/4-IN.
SWAGE LOCK
FITTING (3 TYP)
T03874C
DIMENSIONS
MILLIMETERS
INCHES
TB264/TB464
SENSOR
(NOT INCLUDED)
NOTES:
1.  DASHED LINES REPRESENT DIMENSIONS OF FLOW CELL KIT
WITH SWAGE LOCK FITTINGS.
2.  FLOW CELL KIT WITHOUT SWAGE LOCK FITTINGS: 4TB9515-0223.
FLOW CELL KIT WITH SWAGE LOCK FITTINGS: 4TB9515-0190.
38.1
1.50

easily installs into the flow cell. The Model TB264
sensor specifications are listed in Table 10 and
Table 11 is the ordering guide. The dimensions are
shown in Figure 10.
Figure 9.  Model TB264 Sensor
Table 10.  Model TB264 Sensor Specifications
Applications (typical)
Cooling towers, packaged water systems, exchange
columns, heat exchangers, all other low to medium
range conductivity measurements.
Special features
Easy installation into either flow cell or any available
25-mm port.  Flexible insertion depth.
Materials
Sensor body and measurement electrode:
316 stainless steel
Insulator: PEEK
O-rings: Ethylene propylene
Ratings (max)
Temperature: 200ºC (392ºF)
Pressure: 1379 kPa at 200ºC
(200 psi at 392ºF)
Sensor Mounting
In-line: 25-mm process connection
Flow cell: Used with ABB 316SS
flowcells. See Figure 1, page 3.
Figure 10.  Model TB264 Sensor Dimensions
T03869A
TINNED LEADS
2-020
ETHYLENE
PROPYLENE
O-RING
2-021 ETHYLENE PROPYLENE
O-RING (SEE NOTE)
3/4 NPTTEFLON JACKETED
CABLE
NOTE: 2-021 ETHYLENE PROPYLENE O-RING LOCATION
ONLY WITH 100 MM BODY AND 0.01 CELL CONSTANT.
31.8
1.25 24.9
0.98
DIMENSIONS
MILLIMETERS
INCHES
DIA
DIA
24.1
0.95
70.0
2.76
100.0
3.94
150.0
5.91
200.0
7.87
125.0
4.92
154.9
6.10
205.0
8.07
255.0
10.04
INSERTION DEPTH =
INSERTION DEPTH =
INSERTION DEPTH =
INSERTION DEPTH =
WHEN:
, LENGTH =
, LENGTH =
, LENGTH =